www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
3 Watt
SMD DIP14
Single and Dual
E224736
Description
High power density 3W SMD isolated DC/DC single and dual output converters. The RSH3 is

Output Voltage
RSH3-__ __ _/__ -R
Ordering Examples:
RSH3-1205S/H2	 9-18Vin	 5Vout	 single output	 2kVDC/1sec isolation	 tube packaging (25pcs)
RSH3-2405S/H2-R	 18-36Vin	 5Vout	 single output	 2kVDC/1sec isolation	 Tape and Reel (150pcs)
RSH3-1212D/H3	 9-18Vin	 ±12Vout	 dual output	 3kVDC/1sec isolation	 tube packaging (25pcs)
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
UL62368-1 3rd Edition certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
IEC/EN62368-1 2nd + 3rd Ed. certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55035 compliant
EN55024 compliant
CB Report
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RSH3
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi type